STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
16 STATE HOUSE STATION
AucgusTta, MaINE 04333-0016

Paul R. LePage David Bernhardt

September 8, 2014 COMMISSIONER
Subject: Region 2

State WIN: PH20140827BD
Amendment No. 1

GOVERNOR

Dear Sir/Ms:
The following question has been received:

Question: Please verify the actual location / street address of the two buildings to be
taken down for the DOT at the Edgecomb and Jefferson sites?

Response: Please ref page 35 of the Bid Book for 911 Physical Address of buildings in
question.

Question: It appears that Unit 7 (B35847) on the Greene site has already been taken
down; would you please confirm this?

Response: The Unit 7 (B35847) on the Greene site has not been taken down. This
building is located at the rear of the lot, behind the other existing buildings on this site.

Question: On page 26, note 4 states that “All Demolition work will not include any
concrete walls or floors”? Are there any concrete walls or floors in the two structures in
the town of Greene?

Response: B35847 has a dirt floor and on wooden skids. B35848 is on a concrete slab

Question: Are any of the structures free of asbestos, if so which ones? If not how will
the testing & abatement be paid for?

Response: No testing has been done. The buildings are just a wooden shell. We require
the awarded vendor to dispose of the material at a licensed facility.

Question: How and who do we, the contractors, contact in order to visit the various
sites?

Response: They can Contact Maurice Hinkley for an appointment. 592-3049

Question: Please clarify which sites require loam & seed?

Response: The Contractor is responsible for loaming and seeding areas that are damaged
as a result of their work, as determined by the Department.
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Question: On page 27, under “contract times and Allowable Worktimes™ it states that the
contractor will be allowed to commence work provided that all plans and submittals have
been received and approved. Please Clarify the Plans/Submittals Required.

Response: Plans and Submittals will be required, if it is determined by the Department
that Plans/Submittals are warranted due to the proposed procedures of the contractor.

Consider this change and information prior to submitting your bid on September 17th,
2014.

George M. A. Macdougall P.E.
?;‘\, Contracts & Specifications Engineer




